1
COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL TEMPERATURE RANGES
IDT23S05T
2.5V ZERO DELAY CLOCK BUFFER, SPREAD SPECTRUM COMPATIBLE
AUGUST 2009
   2006  Integrated Device Technology, Inc. DSC 6397/11c
COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL TEMPERATURE RANGES
The IDT logo is a registered trademark of Integrated Device Technology, Inc.

IDT23S05T
2.5V ZERO DELAY CLOCK BUFFER, SPREAD SPECTRUM COMPATIBLE
ORDERING INFORMATION
IDT XXXXX XX X
Package ProcessDevice Type
23S05T-1
DC
DCG
Blank
I
2.5V Zero Delay Clock Buffer, Spread Spectrum Compatible
Small Outline
SOIC - Green
Commercial (0oC to +70oC)
Industrial (-40oC to +85oC)
CORPORATE HEADQUARTERS for SALES: for Tech Support:
6024 Silver Creek Valley Road 800-345-7015 or 408-284-8200 clockhelp@idt.com
San Jose, CA 95138 fax: 408-284-2775
*NOTE: EOL for non-green parts to occur on 5/13/10 per
PDN U-09-01
Part / Order Number Shipping Packaging Package Temperature
23S05T-1DC* Tubes 8-pin SOIC 0° to +70° C
23S05T-1DC8* Tape and Reel 8-pin SOIC 0° to +70° C
23S05T-1DCI* Tubes 8-pin SOIC -40° to +85°C
23S05T-1DCI8* Tape and Reel 8-pin SOIC -40° to +85°C
23S05T-1DCG Tubes 8-pin SOIC 0° to +70° C
23S05T-1DCG8 Tape and Reel 8-pin SOIC 0° to +70° C
23S05T-1DCGI Tubes 8-pin SOIC -40° to +85°C
23S05T-1DCGI8 Tape and Reel 8-pin SOIC -40° to +85°C